
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014  
 Royton South 

 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/06/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

48 RS1 
Royton Park Bowling Club 
Bleasdale Street 
Royton OL2 6QD 

2121 
251 

(11.8%) 
1870 

446 
(23.9%) 

 

49 & 
50 

RS2 

St Anne’s C E School 
Broadway 
Longsight 
Royton OL2 5DH 

4236 
527 

(12.4%) 
3709 

920 
(24.8%) 

 

51 RS3 

Blackshaw Lane Primary School 
Blackshaw Lane 
Heyside 
Royton OL2 6NT 

2081 
189 
(9%) 

1892 
528 
(28%) 

 

 
Responses - None 
 
Proposal – To use the Scout Hut on Old Edge Lane instead of St Anne’s C E School, after a number of complaints re car parking at St Anne’s 
School.  
 


