Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 Royton South

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/06/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station May 2014
48	RS1	Royton Park Bowling Club Bleasdale Street Royton OL2 6QD	2121	251 (11.8%)	1870	446 (23.9%)
49 & 50	RS2	St Anne's C E School Broadway Longsight Royton OL2 5DH	4236	527 (12.4%)	3709	920 (24.8%)
51	RS3	Blackshaw Lane Primary School Blackshaw Lane Heyside Royton OL2 6NT	2081	189 (9%)	1892	528 (28%)

Responses - None

Proposal – To use the Scout Hut on Old Edge Lane instead of St Anne's C E School, after a number of complaints re car parking at St Anne's School.